NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2009 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS CENTER, 401 N. MORTON ST.

Chair: Timothy Mayer

1. <u>Resolution 09-22</u> To Approve the Interlocal Agreement Between Monroe County and the City of Bloomington for Animal Shelter Operation for the Year 2010

Asked to attend: Laurie Ringquist, Director, Animal Care and Control

2. <u>Ordinance 09-24</u> To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel" – Re: Adding BMC 2.23.090 Establishing the Bloomington Commission on Aging

Asked to attend: Pete Giordano, Director, Community and Family Resources

3. <u>Resolution 09-23</u> To Authorize the Purchase of the CSX Switchyard

Asked to attend:	Margie Rice, City Attorney
	Mick Renneisen, Director, Parks and Recreation
	Dave Williams, Operations & Development Director

4. <u>Resolution 09-20</u> To Approve and Authorize the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and the Bloomington Metropolitan Firefighters, Local 586

Asked to attend: Kevin Robling, Corporation Council

5. <u>Ordinance 09-25</u> To Amend <u>Ordinance 09-13</u> Which Fixed the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2010 – Re: Reflecting Collective Bargaining Agreement Affecting Positions in the Fire Department

Asked to attend: Daniel Grundmann, Directory, Employee Services

6. <u>Ordinance 09-23</u> To Amend Title 4 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Business Licenses and Regulations" (Adopting Chapter 4.26 entitled, "Velocabs")

Sponsor:

Council Member Satterfield